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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

ROCK

2019

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 33.40 g/t

Silver 6273 g/t

Assayed from sample TK19-90 from barite veins and 

brecciated quartz.

Assessment Report 38631
N

ROCK

2019

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 0.06 g/t

Silver 1033 g/t

Assayed from sample SK19-72 of barite vein in 

brecciated quartz.

Assessment Report 38631
N

ROCK

2014

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 1.47 g/t

Silver 142 g/t

Assayed from sample TK14-054 on limonite veins and 

quartz veinlets.

Assessment Report 35455
N
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